

GOLDSOURCE MINES UPDATES EAGLE MOUNTAIN AMENDING AGREEMENT

TSX-V: GXS FWB: G5M

For Immediate Release

VANCOUVER, BC – April 23, 2014 - Goldsource Mines Inc. ("Goldsource" or the "Company") announces that the TSX Venture Exchange has accepted for filing an amending agreement (the "Amending Agreement") between the Company, Eagle Mountain Gold Corp. ("Eagle Mountain"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and Omai Gold Mines Ltd. ("OGML"), a 95% owned subsidiary of IAMGOLD Corporation ("IAMGOLD"), with respect to the Eagle Mountain Gold Property in Guyana.

The Company has issued to OGML 3,389,279 common shares in consideration of OGML agreeing to the terms of the Amending Agreement, resulting in OGML holding 8% of the outstanding shares of the Company. The common shares are subject to a hold period of four months and one day from the date of issuance.

Details of the Amending Agreement with Omai Gold Mines Ltd. are set out in the Company's news release dated March 6, 2014.

ABOUT GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.

Goldsource Mines Inc. (www.goldsourcemines.com) is a Canadian resource company that is working aggressively to develop its advanced-stage, 100%-owned Eagle Mountain gold project in Guyana with initial staged production in 2014. The project has an existing NI 43-101-compliant resource of 188,000 Indicated and 792,000 Inferred gold ounces, with strong potential to expand its resources. Goldsource Mines is led by an experienced management team, proven in making exploration discoveries, achieving construction on time and budget, and fast-tracking production.

For Further Information:

Goldsource Mines Inc.	
Contact:	J. Scott Drever, CEO
	Ioannis (Yannis) Tsitos, President
	Fred Cooper, Investor Relations
Telephone:	+1 (604) 694-1760
Fax:	+1 (604) 694-1761
Toll Free:	1-866-691-1760 (Canada & USA)
Email:	info@goldsourcemines.com
Website:	www.goldsourcemines.com
570 Granville Street, Suite 501	
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3P1	

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.